505005866 07/16/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5052614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD H. O'DONNELL	02/14/2001
JASON L. ANNES	02/23/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASHLAND PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	790 WEST COMMERCIAL AVENUE
City:	LOWELL
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46356

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7194839

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123495740

**Email:** gagliardi@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON THUENTE PEDERSEN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3156.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL GAGLIARDI	
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Gagliardi/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7194839\_RichardODonnelletal\_AshlandProductsInc#page1.tif

PATENT 505005866 REEL: 046362 FRAME: 0483

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Application No. 09/780,917

Filing Date February 9, 2001

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in a **BRAKE SHOE FOR SASH WINDOW OR DOOR ASSEMBLY** and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any Reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and in any foreign Letters Patent derived therefrom, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to **ASHLAND PRODUCTS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of **ASHLAND PRODUCTS, INC.** (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations, it is also hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional, Continuation or Continuation-In-Part application therefor or for the filing and prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any Reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for said considerations, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, the attorneys of record

in said application for patent are hereby authorized and reque and application number thereof in the places provided therefo	
Allowel	Jason Clas
Richard H. O'Donnell	Jason L. Annes
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	STATE OF IN COUNTY OF LAKE
On February 14, , 2001, <b>Richard H. O'Donnell</b> appeared before me and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.	On FEBRUARY 23, 2001, Jason L. Anness appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed
Witness	Mary OHL O'COXXELL
	(SEAL)  OFFICIAL SEAL  MARY ANN O'CONNELL  NOTARY PUBLIC - INDUANA  LAKE COUNTY  My Comm. Expires June 29, 2008